BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2024-11.4

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF STEVEN VACCARO AS LABORER IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Pennington has need for a qualified person to fill the position of Laborer in the Department of Public Works;

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works, the Foreman and Borough Administrator have reviewed four applications for the position, interviewed one of these applicants, and on this basis recommended the hiring of Steven Vaccaro for this position;

WHEREAS, before Mr. Vaccaro's references and other required pre-employment information has been verified and he has passed an employment physical and he has undergone a satisfactory background check in accordance with Borough Personnel Policy 1.21;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington, as follows:

- 1. All pre-employment procedures specified above have been successfully completed and the hiring of Steven Vaccaro as Laborer in the Department of Public Works is hereby approved and;
- 2. Mr. Vaccaro's salary and other terms and conditions of employment shall be governed by the contract between the Borough and Teamsters Local 35;
- 3. Mr. Vaccaro's start date shall be November 14, 2024 as determined by the Superintendent of Public Works.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of t	he
Borough of Pennington at a meeting on November 4, 2024.	

Elizabeth Sterling,	Borough Clerk	